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REVENUE ESTIMATING CONFERENCE
FISCAL YEAR 27-29 FORECAST

(In Million $)

FY27 OPB FY28 OPB FY29 OPB
REVENUE SOURCE / DEDICATIONS 5/21/2025 5/21/2025 5/21/2025
Alcoholic Beverage 40.0 40.0 40.0
Beer 36.0 36.0 36.0
Corporate Franchise
Corporate Income

Total Corp Fran. & Inc. 700.0 700.0 700.0
Gasoline & Special Fuels 592.3 597.3 599.1
Hazardous Waste 1.6 1.6 1.6
Individual Income 3,593.6 3,591.4 3,604.8
Natural Gas Franchise 0.2 0.2 0.2
Public Utilities 10.5 10.5 10.5
Auto Rental Excise 8.5 8.5 8.5
Sales Tax - General 5,398.7 5,426.2 5,456.1
Severance 368.2 370.4 374.3
Supervision/Inspection Fee 10.5 10.5 10.5
Tobacco 218.3 216.1 213.6
Unclaimed Property 15.0 15.0 15.0
Miscellaneous Receipts 6.3 6.3 6.3
Total-Dept. of Revenue 10,999.7 11,030.0 11,076.4

Royalties 89.3 90.1 90.2
Rentals 3.0 3.0 3.0
Bonuses 1.5 1.5 1.5
Mineral Interest 1.0 1.0 1.0
Total-Natural Res. 94.8 95.6 95.7

Interest Earnings (SGF) 300.0 300.0 300.0
Interest Earnings (TTF) 10.0 10.0 10.0
VAR,INA/Hosp Leases/LA1 Tolls 195.6 195.6 195.6
Agency SGR Over-collections 12.0 12.0 12.0
Bond Reimbs / Traditional & GOZ 15.3 5.3 5.3
Quality Ed. Support Fund 30.0 30.0 30.0
Lottery Proceeds 186.8 186.8 186.8
Land-based Casino 71.4 71.4 71.4
Tobacco Settlement 164.6 164.7 164.7
DHH Provider Fees 151.2 151.2 151.2
Total Treasury 1,136.9 1,127.0 1,127.0

Premium Tax - MATF 766.8 766.8 766.8
Premium Tax - Other 670.8 682.8 695.0
Ins. Rating Fees (SGF) 102.1 103.6 105.2
Total-Insurance 1,539.7 1,553.3 1,567.0

Misc. DPS Permits 18.1 18.1 18.1
Titles 21.4 21.9 22.3
Vehicle Licenses 134.3 135.0 135.7
Vehicle Sales Tax 629.0 637.8 642.6
Riverboat Gaming 380.0 380.0 380.0
Racetrack Slots 45.0 45.0 45.0
Fantasy Sports Wager 0.1 0.1 0.1
Sports Wagering 60.0 60.0 60.0
Video Draw Poker 230.0 230.0 230.0
Total-Public Safety 1,518.0 1,527.9 1,533.8

Total Taxes, Lic., Fees 15,289.1 15,333.7 15,400.1
Less: Dedications (2,993.8)            (3,359.1)            (3,367.2)            

STATE GENERAL FUND REVENUE - DIRECT 12,295.3 11,974.7 12,032.8

Oil Price per barrel $61.47 $62.23 $63.23
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FY27 OPB FY28 OPB FY29 OPB
REVENUE SOURCE / DEDICATIONS 5/21/2025 5/21/2025 5/21/2025

Transportation Trust Fund 473.8 477.9 479.3
Transp Trust Fund: Construction Sub-Fund 40.0 382.7 385.6
Motor Veh. Lic.-Transp. Trust Fd. 57.3                   57.6                   57.8                   
Aviation Fuel Sales Tax-Transp. Trust Fd. 20.2 20.2 20.2
MV Lease Sales Tax- Transp. Trust Fd. CSF 0.0 14.0 14.0
Interest & Fees -Transp. Trust Fd. 39.0 39.0 39.0
Motor Fuels - TIME Program 118.5 119.5 119.8
Motor Veh.Lic - Hwy Fund #2 14.0 14.0 14.1
State Hwy Improvement Fd - Veh. Lics. 61.9 62.2 62.5
OMV Drivers' License Escrow Fund 3.1 3.1 3.1
Severance Tax -Parishes 21.6 21.8 22.0
Severance Tax - Atchafalaya Basin Cons. Fd. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Severance Tax - Forest Prod. Fund 2.5 2.5 2.5
Wildfire Suppression Subfund/Fire Protection Fd 0.9 0.9 0.9
Royalties - Parishes 8.9 9.0 9.0
Royalties-DNR Min. & Energy Oper. Fd. 1.6 1.6 1.6
Coastal Protection & Restoration Fund 13.5 13.6 13.7
Quality Education Support Fund 30.0 30.0 30.0
Sales Tax-Econ. Dev. Fd. 24.3 24.4 24.6
Tourist Promotion District 1.5 1.5 1.5
Sales Proc Processing Co/Mineral to UAL Fund 2.0 2.0 2.0
Sales Tax/5¢ Telecomm Fd for the Deaf 3.5 3.5 3.5
Excise Lic.-2% Fire Ins. Fd. 31.5 32.1 32.6
Excise Lic.-Fire Marshal Fd. 28.7 29.2 29.7
Insurance Fees 102.1 103.6 105.2
Excise Lic.-MATF Medicaid Managed Care 766.8 766.8 766.8
Excise Lic.-State Police Salary Fund 20.6 20.6 20.6
Video Draw Poker 70.7 70.7 70.7
Racetrack Slots Enforc. & Educ. Fds. 32.3 32.3 32.3
Lottery Proceeds Fund 186.3 186.3 186.3
SELF Fund: Teacher/Faculty Payraise 147.0 147.0 147.0
Early Child Fd, LBC / Fantasy / Sports Wager 15.1 15.1 15.1
Comm. Water Fd (70%), NOLA (30%), LBC 0.0 0.0 0.0
Riverboat 'Gaming' Enforce. 59.8 59.8 59.8
Sports Wager, Public Safety 9.7 9.7 9.7
Compulsive Gaming Fund 4.8 4.8 4.8
Budget Stabilization Fund 25.0 25.0 25.0
Revenue Stabilization Fund 100.0 100.0 100.0
Hazardous Waste Funds 1.6 1.6 1.6
Supervision/Inspection Fee 10.5 10.5 10.5
Insp. Fee/Gasoline, Ag. Petr. Fund 4.3 4.3 4.4
Tobacco Settlement/4 cent Tob Tax dedication 171.8 171.8 171.7
Tobacco Tax Health Care Fd / Reg Enf Fd 20.6 20.4 20.2
Tobacco Settlement Enforcement Fund 0.4 0.4 0.4
Rapid Response Fund/Econ Dev 10.0 10.0 10.0
Rapid Response Fund/Workforce 10.0 10.0 10.0
Unclaimed Property - I-49 15.0 15.0 15.0
Capitol Tech. Enhancement Fund 10.0 10.0 10.0
Revenue Department 1% 50.0 50.0 50.0
DHH Provider Fees 151.2 151.2 151.2
Total Dedications 2,993.8 3,359.1 3,367.2

Some columns and lines do not add precisely due to rounding.
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